
Facility Usage for District of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

98 (S/CA)

Federal

LOS Los Angeles MDC

Jail Days 22 28 42 60 36 30 31 31 3 0 0 0 283 283

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.71 1.00 1.35 2.00 1.16 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.78

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 31 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 45 45

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.00 0.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.12

SDC MCC San Diego

Jail Days 27,361 24,990 27,612 24,715 27,468 26,358 27,001 27,644 26,474 27,872 26,602 28,010 322,107 322,107

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 882.61 892.50 890.71 823.83 886.06 878.60 871.00 891.74 882.47 899.10 886.73 903.55 882.48

Federal Total

Jail Days 27,414 25,029 27,654 24,775 27,504 26,388 27,032 27,676 26,477 27,874 26,602 28,010 322,435 322,435

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 879.60825.83 887.22 886.73892.77 899.16892.06893.89884.32 882.57872.00 903.55 883.38

IGA

9ED South Bay Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 48 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 48 $ 48

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 47.80 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 47.80

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9WV Vista Det Fac

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 56 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 56 $ 56

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.70 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.70

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6Q2 San Luis Reg'l Det and Support Ctr

Jail Days 8,285 6,805 6,477 7,695 5,834 4,645 4,126 4,182 4,790 5,766 4,918 4,528 68,051 68,051

Paid Jail Days 8,285 6,805 6,477 7,695 5,834 4,645 4,126 4,182 4,790 5,766 4,918 4,528 68,051 68,051

Cost $ 596,520 $ 489,960 $ 466,344 $ 554,040 $ 420,048 $ 334,440 $ 297,072 $ 301,104 $ 344,880 $ 415,152 $ 354,096 $ 326,016 $ 4,899,672 $ 4,899,672

Rate $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00

Avg Pop 267.26 243.04 208.94 256.50 188.19 154.83 133.10 134.90 159.67 186.00 163.93 146.06 186.44

9GU San Bernardino Co Jail

Jail Days 30 845 844 788 1,027 761 654 267 525 752 452 656 7,601 7,601

Paid Jail Days 30 845 844 788 1,027 761 654 267 525 752 452 656 7,601 7,601

Cost $ 2,400 $ 67,600 $ 67,520 $ 63,040 $ 82,160 $ 60,880 $ 52,320 $ 21,360 $ 42,000 $ 60,160 $ 36,160 $ 52,480 $ 608,080 $ 608,080

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 0.97 30.18 27.23 26.27 33.13 25.37 21.10 8.61 17.50 24.26 15.07 21.16 20.82

9CP Imperial County Sheriff's Office - Correctional Facility

Jail Days 3,130 3,999 4,967 4,270 4,694 3,976 2,678 3,425 4,522 4,108 4,142 3,441 47,352 47,352

Paid Jail Days 3,130 3,999 4,967 4,270 4,694 3,976 2,678 3,425 4,522 4,108 4,142 3,441 47,352 47,352

Cost $ 230,681 $ 294,726 $ 366,068 $ 314,699 $ 345,948 $ 293,031 $ 197,369 $ 252,422 $ 333,271 $ 302,760 $ 305,265 $ 253,602 $ 3,489,842 $ 3,489,842

Rate $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70 $ 73.70

Avg Pop 100.97 142.82 160.23 142.33 151.42 132.53 86.39 110.48 150.73 132.52 138.07 111.00 129.73

9ML City of Chula Vista Police Dept

Jail Days 1,062 1,085 1,279 1,169 1,299 1,262 1,213 1,094 1,007 1,144 1,207 1,231 14,052 14,052

Paid Jail Days 1,062 1,085 1,279 1,169 1,299 1,262 1,213 1,094 1,007 1,144 1,207 1,231 14,052 14,052

Cost $ 116,820 $ 119,350 $ 140,690 $ 128,590 $ 142,890 $ 138,820 $ 133,430 $ 120,340 $ 110,770 $ 125,840 $ 132,770 $ 135,410 $ 1,545,720 $ 1,545,720

Rate $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00 $ 110.00

Avg Pop 34.26 38.75 41.26 38.97 41.90 42.07 39.13 35.29 33.57 36.90 40.23 39.71 38.50
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

IGA Total

Jail Days 12,507 12,734 13,567 13,922 12,854 10,646 8,671 8,968 10,844 11,770 10,719 9,856 137,058 137,058

10,71913,922 8,67112,85412,507 11,77012,734 10,84410,646 9,8568,96813,567Paid Jail Days 137,058137,058

$ 1,060,369 $ 10,543,418$ 1,040,622 $ 991,046 $ 695,226 $ 828,291$ 946,421Cost $ 680,191$ 971,636 $ 903,912$ 830,921 $ 10,543,418$ 767,508$ 827,275

$ 76.93$ 76.16 $ 76.62$ 76.30 $ 77.87$ 75.67 $ 76.80 $ 77.27$ 77.71$ 76.70 $ 78.44Rate $ 77.10 $ 77.52

Avg Pop 354.86464.07 414.64 357.30289.28 379.68437.66454.79403.46 361.47279.72 317.93 375.49

Private

8AN Casa de San Juan CCS

Jail Days 91 84 223 536 341 232 441 444 412 365 443 360 3,972 3,972

Paid Jail Days 91 84 223 536 341 232 441 444 412 365 443 360 3,972 3,972

Cost $ 49,495 $ 49,495 $ 49,761 $ 72,911 $ 53,752 $ 49,495 $ 60,538 $ 59,074 $ 56,546 $ 51,224 $ 60,538 $ 52,688 $ 665,516 $ 665,516

Rate $ 543.90 $ 589.22 $ 223.14 $ 136.03 $ 157.63 $ 213.34 $ 137.27 $ 133.05 $ 137.25 $ 140.34 $ 136.65 $ 146.36 $ 167.55

Avg Pop 2.94 3.00 7.19 17.87 11.00 7.73 14.23 14.32 13.73 11.77 14.77 11.61 10.88

8JA Western Region Detn Fac

Jail Days 22,814 20,255 22,644 22,327 22,771 22,101 23,129 22,943 22,119 22,391 21,697 22,225 267,416 267,416

Paid Jail Days 22,814 20,255 22,644 22,327 22,771 22,101 23,129 22,943 22,119 22,391 21,697 22,225 267,416 267,416

Cost $ 3,444,111 $ 3,421,351 $ 3,441,078 $ 3,443,092 $ 3,443,342 $ 3,439,064 $ 3,449,720 $ 3,446,408 $ 3,439,386 $ 3,436,570 $ 3,431,865 $ 3,433,612 $ 41,269,600 $ 41,269,600

Rate $ 150.96 $ 168.91 $ 151.96 $ 154.21 $ 151.22 $ 155.61 $ 149.15 $ 150.22 $ 155.49 $ 153.48 $ 158.17 $ 154.49 $ 154.33

Avg Pop 735.94 723.39 730.45 744.23 734.55 736.70 746.10 740.10 737.30 722.29 723.23 716.94 732.65

0FV Central AZ Detn Fac (CCA)

Jail Days 8,261 7,617 6,170 4,142 2,747 3,603 3,406 3,567 3,434 3,458 3,554 3,472 53,431 53,431

Paid Jail Days 8,261 7,617 6,170 4,142 2,747 3,603 3,406 3,567 3,434 3,458 3,554 3,472 53,431 53,431

Cost $ 712,709 $ 706,466 $ 523,708 $ 360,967 $ 241,816 $ 327,979 $ 325,232 $ 340,716 $ 331,466 $ 348,657 $ 368,105 $ 343,249 $ 4,931,070 $ 4,931,070

Rate $ 86.27 $ 92.75 $ 84.88 $ 87.15 $ 88.03 $ 91.03 $ 95.49 $ 95.52 $ 96.52 $ 100.83 $ 103.57 $ 98.86 $ 92.29

Avg Pop 266.48 272.04 199.03 138.07 88.61 120.10 109.87 115.06 114.47 111.55 118.47 112.00 146.39

8JH Otay Mesa Detn Ctr

Jail Days 10,317 9,006 9,858 10,160 10,485 9,950 10,946 10,306 10,189 10,550 9,932 10,142 121,841 121,841

Paid Jail Days 10,317 9,006 9,858 10,160 10,485 9,950 10,946 10,306 10,189 10,550 9,932 10,142 121,841 121,841

Cost $ 1,375,795 $ 1,328,664 $ 1,327,892 $ 1,394,048 $ 1,397,218 $ 1,366,921 $ 1,503,709 $ 1,419,478 $ 1,443,564 $ 1,451,595 $ 1,409,735 $ 1,398,284 $ 16,816,902 $ 16,816,902

Rate $ 133.35 $ 147.53 $ 134.70 $ 137.21 $ 133.26 $ 137.38 $ 137.38 $ 137.73 $ 141.68 $ 137.59 $ 141.94 $ 137.87 $ 138.02

Avg Pop 332.81 321.64 318.00 338.67 338.23 331.67 353.10 332.45 339.63 340.32 331.07 327.16 333.81
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Private Total

Jail Days 41,483 36,962 38,895 37,165 36,344 35,886 37,922 37,260 36,154 36,764 35,626 36,199 446,660 446,660

35,62637,165 37,92236,34441,483 36,76436,962 36,15435,886 36,19937,26038,895Paid Jail Days 446,660446,660

$ 5,271,018 $ 63,683,088$ 5,342,438 $ 5,136,128 $ 5,265,676 $ 5,270,244$ 5,582,109Cost $ 5,339,198$ 5,505,975 $ 5,288,047$ 5,270,963 $ 63,683,088$ 5,227,833$ 5,183,458

$ 142.58$ 141.83 $ 145.79$ 148.96 $ 144.42$ 134.56 $ 143.84 $ 147.93$ 144.44$ 137.36 $ 140.79Rate $ 141.32 $ 141.32

Avg Pop 1,196.201,238.84 1,172.39 1,187.541,201.93 1,185.931,254.671,320.071,338.17 1,205.131,223.30 1,167.71 1,223.73

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 111 138 127 174 220 181 259 144 210 185 84 141 1,974 1,974

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 3.58 4.93 4.10 5.80 7.10 6.03 8.35 4.65 7.00 5.97 2.80 4.55 5.41

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 111 138 127 174 220 181 259 144 210 185 84 141 1,974 1,974

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 6.035.80 7.10 2.804.65 5.974.104.933.58 7.008.35 4.55 5.41

98 (S/CA) Total

$ 5,960,903

$ 130.18$ 120.92

49,696

$ 6,331,387

2,588.49 2,481.35

46,593

$ 5,995,340

52,462

$ 127.58$ 129.83

$ 74,226,512

2,488.01

76,922

51,087

74,863

$ 6,098,535$ 6,191,959

$ 130.34

$ 6,383,060

Paid Jail Days

$ 6,019,389

$ 129.17

76,593 908,127

$ 124.54

2,470.74

74,048

53,990 48,534

$ 6,477,612

76,036 74,206

$ 121.67

46,345

80,243

$ 6,010,732

49,198

$ 74,226,512

2,388.63 2,393.742,534.54

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

583,718

73,101

Cost

583,718

$ 6,528,530

$ 131.59

73,685 73,031

2,456.172,383.372,673.682,629.53

73,884

46,99846,532

$ 6,101,885

46,228

908,127

Rate $ 128.95

81,515

2,436.69

$ 6,127,174

$ 129.19$ 123.93

2,434.37

Grand Total

2,436.69

$ 6,019,389

Paid Jail Days

$ 6,101,885

$ 130.34

76,593

$ 129.19

583,718

2,481.35

$ 129.83

53,990

2,383.372,673.68

46,055

$ 121.67

73,884

$ 130.18

$ 6,191,959 $ 74,226,512

2,470.74

$ 123.93

2,388.632,629.53 2,393.74

$ 6,331,387

$ 124.54Rate $ 127.16

76,036

46,34546,228

2,434.37

Jail Days 80,243 73,031

Avg Pop

$ 131.59

52,462

74,048

51,087

$ 74,226,512

2,488.012,456.17

$ 128.95

$ 5,995,340

48,534

Cost

$ 129.17

73,101

$ 120.92

583,718

908,127

$ 127.58

$ 5,960,903

81,515

46,99846,532

$ 6,528,530

76,922

49,198

73,685

49,696

$ 6,098,535$ 6,010,732$ 6,127,174

74,863

2,534.542,588.49

74,206

$ 6,477,612

908,127

46,593

$ 6,383,060
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